
 
MODIFIED CONDITIONS OF CONSENT: 

 
Amend Condition 19b to read: 
 

19 b) Battle-axe handle width/frontage of Lot 238  
A minimum 6.0m wide frontage width to extend for the full length of the battle-axe 
handle shall be provided in accordance with prescriptive measures 4 and 6 of 
section D6.4.1 of Council’s DCP. 
 
Provision must be made to provide for services and landscaping in accordance 
with prescriptive measures 4 and 5 of section D6.4.1 of Council’s DCP. 

 
 

 
Amend Condition 65 to read: 
  

65. Developer Contributions to be paid 
Contributions set out in the schedule below are to be paid to Council prior to the 
release of a subdivision certificate.  Contributions are levied in accordance with the 
Byron Shire Developer Contributions Plan 2012 (as amended).  The Plan may be 
viewed on line at www.byron.nsw.gov.au or during office hours at the Council 
Offices located at Station Street, Mullumbimby.  These contributions are to fund 
public amenities and services as listed in the schedule.  Additional details on the 
specific amenities are to be found in the Byron Shire Developer Contributions Plan 
2012 (as amended).   

 
The contributions as set out in the schedule may either be paid in full or they may 
be paid in stages on a proportional basis dependent on the number of lots to be 
released in the subdivision certificate.  The first credit for a site will be retained on 
the residual lot.  Any additional credits over one (1) will be allocated at the first 
stage(s).   
 
The bikeways, local open space and shire wide open have been reduced to zero to 
take in to account the by the value land dedications and works in kind from the 
following development applications: 

• 10.2009.314.4; 

• 10.2013.549.1; 

• 10.2015.686.1; 

• 10.2016.161.1; 

• 10.2017.402.3. 
 
The local roads contributions reduced by the value of the roadworks required by 
condition 19 a). Council will offset up to the full value of these contributions based 
on the contract price for the works or a statement from a quantity surveyor.  Should 
the value of these works be greater than the roadworks contributions then any 
residual value will be held in credit against future stages as required by section 
7.11 (6) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act.  
 
Council will offset up to the full value of the local roads contributions based on the 
contract price for the works or a statement from a quantity surveyor.   
 

file:///X:/Users/kgrainey/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/CM9-User-Preferences/TRIM/TEMP/HPTRIM.39668/www.byron.nsw.gov.au


The contributions in the schedule are current at the date of this consent.  The 
contributions payable will be adjusted in accordance with the relevant plan and the 
amount payable will be calculated on the basis of the contribution rates that 
are applicable at the time of payment.  The schedule contains a date for which 
the schedule remains valid, after this date you will have to contact Council for an 
updated schedule.   
 

 
Amend the table of Contributions in Schedule 5 to read: 
 
 

S7.11 Schedule of Development Contributions 
The following contributions are current at the date of this consent. The contributions 
payable will be adjusted in accordance with the relevant plan and the amount payable 
will be calculated on the basis of the contribution rates that are applicable at the 
time of payment. The current contribution rates are available from Council offices during 
office hours. Payments will only be accepted by cash or bank cheque. 
 

1bedroom units = 0 @ 0.55 SDU = 0

2 bedroom units = 0 @ 0.75 SDU = 0

3 bedroom units/dwellings = 0 @ 1 SDU = 0

Allotments = 46 @ 1 = 46

Less Site Credits = 1 @ -1 = -1

Total SDU  = 45

Schedule valid until 

Local Open Space & Recreation (OS-ML) 45.00 SDU @ -$             = -$                 

LGA Wide Open Space & Recreation (OS-SW) 45.00 SDU @ -$             = -$                 

LGA wide Community Facilities (CF-SW) 45.00 SDU @ 1,132.22$    = 50,949.90$      

Local Community Facilities (CF-ML) 45.00 SDU @ 222.63$       = 10,018.35$      

Bikeways & Footpaths (CW-ML) 45.00 SDU @ 2,137.98$    = 96,209.10$      

Shire Wide Bikeways & Footpaths (CW-SW) 45.00 SDU @ 83.05$         = 3,737.25$        

Urban Roads (R-ML) 45.00 SDU @ 1,109.71$    = 49,936.95$      

LGA Wide Roads (R-SW) 45.00 SDU @ 233.93$       = 10,526.85$      

Rural Roads #N/A 45.00 SDU @ -$             = -$                 

Administration Levy (OF-SW) 45.00 SDU @ 1,169.31$    = 52,618.95$      

Total  = 273,997.35$    

Catchment

7/28/2021 After this date contact Council for 

CPI update.

This schedule was calculated in spreadsheet #E2018/73086

Mullumbimby

Section 7.11 contributions Schedule for

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Amend Schedule 3 to read: 
 

SCHEDULE 3. INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT GENERAL TERMS OF APPROVAL 

 



 

 
 





 
 



 
 


	SCHEDULE 3. INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT GENERAL TERMS OF APPROVAL

